Agenda Item

No. 6 B

DATE SUBMITTED 10/27/2021 COUNCIL ACTION (X)
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING ()

DEVELOPMENT REQUIRED
SUBMITTED BY DIRECTOR RESOLUTION ()
ORDINANCE 15" READING ()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 11/03/2021 ORDINANCE 2%P READING ()

CITY CLERK’S INITIALS L@[Y]

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
2ND STREET REHABILTITATION AND RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT FROM OLD SR-86
TO “P” STREET (BID No. 2021-05)

1. AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO PYRAMID CONSTRUCTION AND

AGGREGATES, INC.
2. AUTHORIZE 15% CONTINGENCY.

DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The Community Development Department was directed by City Council to conduct a competitive BID process for the 2nd
Street Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Project from Old SR-86 to “P” Street. The project consists of PCC Curb &
Gutters, PCC driveways, PCC Sidewalks, ADA Ramps, Asphalt Paving, Thermoplastic Striping, Fire Hydrants, Catch
Basins and Storm Drain Sewer Pipeline.

See attached Exhibit 1 (Improvement Plans) for detail.

Total authorized project funding amount is $2,313,393.30.

Said amount is shared between the City and Caltrans (through the Surface Transportation Block Grant Program) as follows:
Caltrans (STBG) $ 1,841,000.00

City (LTA Measure D)__$ 475,393.00

Being the Federal Reimbursement rate for this project set as 79.48%.

Staff released a BID published in the [V Press, our City website, and “Dodge Data & Analytics” & “Construct Connect”
plan rooms to solicit proposals from qualified and experienced contractors to complete the construction.

The following five (5) bids were received during the formal bidding process:

1. Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc. $ 1,769,655.06
2. Rove Engineering, Inc. $1,819,365.00
3. LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. $1,933,207.32
4. Hazard Construction Engineering LLC $2,191,450.70
5. Granite Construction Company $2,362,632.00

See attached Exhibit 2 (“*BID Opening Act”) for details.

After careful review of all bids submitted, staff recommends the project be awarded to Pyramid Construction and
Aggregates, Inc, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Due to potential unknown conditions, it is also recommended to add a 15% Contingency to this contract.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Caltrans (STBG) $ 1,406,521.85 s ‘ :

Total =$ 1,769.655.06




STAFF RECOMMENDATION:  Staff recommends City Council

1. Award a construction contract to Pyramid Construction and
Aggregates, Inc. in the amount of § 1,769.655.06.

2. Authorize 15% Contingency ($ 265,448.26).

DEPT. INITIALS ‘E uu &

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: + | CITY MANAGER's {M
dh}’ Atommenal alien INITIALS —_—

MOTION:

SECONDED: APPROVED () REJECTED ()

AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()

NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




p | EXHIBIT 1

4 GENERAL NOTES SHEET INDEX ) ABBREVIATIONS VICINITY MAP
e ¥ &%?'- w
ash - h
SHEET NUMBER DESCRIPTION = e - aud )
' IE SHEET &
2 10 AND DEMOLTION PLAN 2 e
' 3 PLAN & PROFLE e o LN
: . PLAN & PROFILE c&l; — -
£ PLAN & PROFUF Eéf — ") N
. o PLAN & PROFLE = Y 1y | B}
? FLAN & PROFILE ::n ——
s L} STRIPING & SIGMAGL PLAN E = i
bl EROSION CONTROL PLAN w gl = o
s H HIREIN
10 DETALS . - —
n DETALS /X~ SECTIONS are = T
12 DETALS E 3\ T — — i T -
" PLONCATIONS e, -
& | SITE PROJECT
, . A Ty CALFORMA
fad % “u""“ t
LEGEND i o
o =
Iml TEM SYMBOL W MEm SYMBOL = \_
s L oo e — 4 e ge
ety ] e . — o
4 s - . PROJECT DESCRIPTION
:-IIMII . LR no wmpa -
APRcraA 1 MEAL PN OOLE —
o . A = w o e i “ KARIN BLCEI0 [
g i e S . 5w o
S, 17 . Sotaym— P ] GEOFFREY D, DALE MAYOR PRO-TEM THE PROCT CONSSTS OF THE REMASLITATON AND RECONSTRUCTION
5 e o - OF THE FOADWAY INCLLOING
B s b e - 2 wwaw R F
=K moos e s B3 L wmwme e o AN AR ey Daoumon o SONPLCTIG ASuLT Raon, cue, mues vo
ra M o - WISC., RELOCATION OF FIRE HYDMANT, Wi s ET SIONS
E: s b e e g -— e s JAMES TUCKER (COUNCIL MEMBER AND INSTALL WOW (1L HYDRANTS, NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUWH &
[ % DEve W -1-- iee - GUTTER. ADA RAMPS, DRWTWATS, STRPNG, STOP & STRELT SCNS
¥l FATIE BURNWORTH COUNCIL MEMBER ANO WS,
] n %
3 " ' o - r m ©
5 R - B monse s =
g B TR - -
ql. : : CITY STAFF
8 " DECLARATION OF RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
3 DENNIS MORITA CITY MANAGER
2 TE KL BN D B AL W e e WY T RS (AL OB (AR P CCELARE D 1 A THE MGRLIR OF T wom € i PR,
] S T ) it LD MSSacan
i 13 IR WL I Mot v e sractuen (1w e PO ..E‘-!c:u v, . W%m:: COMPT ARG DEFT DENNIS MORITA ACTING ey i e
8 T TR SAAL 0 AL MY DTG MO AREBLASTIG OF RILAGANT TR Pron. (740) 335-aats nn.—n‘u:'m"- Ziin JALXIE LOPER PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR " P Ly e —
s O Gt GOEE BT e o o e s
AR g e g e OTHON MORA COMMUNTTY DEVELOPHENT o et
ape O o P COEY CF MU € Trod A CAS COMPT D WURAL SRGATON eyTecT - POWDR OAeSaOw
Cxmmion, GG W LN 7S oty S T T Ty DIRECTOR
ol 44 L A AT 8 MBS, (1A0) N, A B34y o o
SRt MO D) AT W CALID o0 v Gars e () 370-1a1a D (rig R .
R R S R e \IER Sl ol e s MIRSDOESTUOA R FREOG
v ot o Y ot P — . Y i e,
-'- UL oyt FTERE MRS LEONARD ). Baskia POLICE OHIEF
plta i Sl A R Ty s -
i e S0 o STACEY COX any
¢ oy & et [ oo
n_u_V‘ ! ,DATEM J ol & :}7“-:.:":..;?, st GEOFFREY P. MOLBROOK  CITY ATTORNEY
Cnal (Tech 338 -wsar
COnIACE: TR TCRIXIA, PE

SHEET
CRIFTION = o L";‘E‘ TR °1 FUR PR ORECTR._ LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS IN¢._ | CITY OF IMPERIAL —i
T T o ;‘rgﬁ: — SIAIT ’5'“:’; CTY O PR A R A T AR T FTAT IMPROVEM s
PR PUN CaCK 9/10/7 — ST [5/18/11 / oy Pl TITLE SHEET
AL PN CHLCK 3/17/2 - SWT a/21/10 o [ Centrs CA granay N0 STREET REHABILITATION AND CONBTRUG
PUW CHLCR Wfaafa ST |a/28/31 DATE: A0 FROM OLD BRA8 TO % STREET




o

EXHIBIT 1

371" STREET

i
|
|
!
I

Lo e e i i e e e e e e = AL

. = o

e T ot

¥ i { I l

EXISTING NOTES:
(1) st ac. mavtae T s

(@) v am o s 1o

DEMOLITION NOTES:
[T} MEMONE (RSTAG PAMENT FOH THE FLLL SECTION AKD DISPOSE OF WATIRAL.
mml&mmmmmmﬂmmuw

(3) v sotman/e hase 10 Biwas [ ror van

———

il
I
1
1
:
1
1
1

(6] TR 0N TO S MMOWD & RUMACKS WSAL AT S TIATON R0
(7] DOSTAG BRamaCE 1o /STRUCTURE 0 B WEMOVS AAD DePORED OFY.
[E] OSTas FINCE/famitiar 10 B MLOCATLD/MMOAD 45 MIDED.

o 10 2 Ty
B T RS TSN -
i ST et R R il
3 L RS IR VR B 8] e o mowe
£ DTG Bk TO B RETRADED 10 MW SEOMAK L

iiiiiiiii \ [ 1 ) 3 DRIG STAN] UV B MMMD MO SONITALLD SO0 MER SO0MLK IR ETY

L\ Frajuets\ JOPOVCTO0TE-00 [ty &f (i ime Swat ing ] \Engrmring', soproremmants) CAD\CI00T 3~ 00_MST% avg  10/01 /3%

APPROVED BY PUBUC SERVICES DIRECTOR SH
UNDERGROUND SERVCE ALERT PROVED BY i | 1C ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. CITY OF IMPERIAL EET
AL T FREE CITY OF WPTRWL, CA. OV CMINE IR+ AN AT+, U LA TER MARIMN T IMPROVEMENT PLANS 2
i i [ttt TOPO & DEMOLITION PLAN | =
v i oA AYY b ) T PESARREATION NG COMETTION 13 sars
- - / o apases gonm FROM OLD SH-86 10 STREET Poooai k)
O YOU DG oo e e )
DAL OCTOBCR 01, 2021 | BENCHMARK: SCI SHEET NO. 1 £20029-00




o parit=dn Birwet ol Iy U rpravereete \CAD' CIO3IW-00_ WS Thwy 1/3

\Frajecn\BIONC FO0 - 28 (Tty

EXHIBIT 1

= .
940 - o == TR 4940
935 935
NORTH GUTTER I
s FLOWLINE f ‘ H
940 — o = 2
‘ ) ' SOUTH GUTTER =
.gb E__qp_ﬁg g [ /FLOWL_INE | ?
x a LR |
540 —& \a E—L P il = st =
— = | A T e et == J IO W OO | B =i
— PROFILE SCAl
% 1 HORIZ.  17=20
| ] VERT. 12
10400 11400 12+00 13400 14400 15+00

“SEE SHEET 4

CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:

(1) vew o i PvnDn On 1 Of Cuss 2w
(2) Mon 8° PO CURB & GUTITR PER CTY OF MPERAL DT M. 40
(3) W A0 HARAP P PR T OF TR, OXT. . 4088
(3A) MW ACA HAAOCAP A PIR CITY OF MPLIRAL DXT. Mo 00
(4) v & oo SOERL PN O OF MPERAL DAL Ne. 407
((5) NEW PO ORVERAT APPRONCH PER CTF OF WPERAL DET. o, 403
) NEW POC SPANDRIL MM CITY OF WPTRAL DET Me 410
7) NN § POC CROSS QUTTIN PER CEIML ON SHEET 11
(B) MW & PeC BARRER CLRD PIR ITY OF MPERAL OET. o 401
@mwmmmurﬂhmu
MO TRL HYORANT ASHMELY SER CITY OF MPERA. DOTAL W TOO
17) vt wn
T Mmmﬂmmmmwmwm
SSLLE B8 SR 7 S o ot o o
P26 T, 405 H-12 HOPL PP FOR STORM DRAN R LEAL
NEW 0. CATCH BASN PIR DETAL ON ST 11
NEW UNDERSTCNAK DR PR DETAL 0N SHELT 11
NOW 266" CATCH BASIM PR DETAL OW SHOIT 11

PR oY o o e P el P
" ¢ . 2 N
= e - —]
o
R [sHi
AFICHED 0y TR SERMER OMECTOR LC ENGINEERING CONSWLTANTS N, | CITY OF IMPERIAL o
e EDRR ¥ CIFY OF IMPLRAL CA. Aua TN T RITRN LAN) VTP~ DML T T8 SARACTMNT MEN TS GVEMENT PLANS 3
7,7 ' 7 7 ot PI AN&PROFILE | %
- n%«{“_\_\é_!;a_ e Al v oY , o - ot LD S da To 7 ey TOW TJ—%;’SE
KCE MO oAt OCTOBER 01, 2021 | BENCHMARK: SEE SHEET WO 1 — (2002000




08_uSTow 1,

i
i
i
H
H
3
5
i
i
!
L
¥
N
&
§
H
i
£

i

4 3
-

EXHIBIT 1

g /-!E?t-f'

_am 1. e Loal
940 — — — 940
935 - 935
NORTH GUTTER |
t FLOWLINE 1 T t t
; i i
AN 4 = 3 ; e
940 b e A ,1' - - xmm - 940
r l"n-’”“_—.__"' - : P S St ) . | ;’ I -
Mf-"' e
‘ £S04I GUTTER | |
Ep oy || e Z
. T @ E g b 5 | i
940 T s A SOUNSIL "1 S T — S i s [oan
Y- =Sy PR 1 1 - §r P BT T ] — — ;‘ —r S T T
s AP N
RIZ. 20" . | | |- !
e el i L S
15400 16+00 17400 18400 19400 20+00

SEE SHEET 3

€Y OF L

Ir_\}\f - ,um"j"’f"

“SEE SHEET 5

CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:
(1) MW 4 0F A PAVDMENT OVIR 18° OF CLASS © Bk
@nll‘uc\-amﬁlmﬁ‘mm-m
(3) MW AR HODCAP AP PR CITY OF MPURAL DT M 400-8
(34) NN A\ HANDCAP AN PER Y OF MPTRAL D b, 409
(4) o ¢ PO SOOMLX PR OTY OF WPERAL DETAL N 437
(5) wOw PrC pRVERAY APPROAOH PER CTY OF WPCRA. 0T Ne 433
@nmwﬂnmmrmm e 410
(7) wow & poc cROSS QTR PER DETAL O SHITT 1
(B) NOW & PCC BAKIR CLSB PER OTY OF MPURAL OET. Mo, 401

mwmmmmmumu

ST B 2B "7 S e v n
M&m—gmmmmmmmu
a‘%ﬂhun-ummsummmm
MW SO CAICH BASN PER DETAL ON ST 11

NOF UNDERSOORALK DR PER DETAL ON SWEIT 11

NEW 25726° CATOH BASN PR DETAL O SMCEF 11

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

APFROVED BY PUBUC SERWICES DIRECTOR

CITY OF MPERWAL, CA.

OATE: £ -2

[ A e— . -

ENGINEER OF RECORD
FLANS PREPARCD UNDER THE SUPLRVESION. OF

o
o .S/_r, 2 ,’@, _ oarniirfiesy
| Camos commaEs

‘ LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC
T T
sl Stake St

Hl Cemtro CA gragy

ey ey

e CTOBER 01, 2021 | BENCHMARK: SEE SHEET NO. 1

TY STD. DO s
———— =
CITY OF IMPERIAL | SHEET

IMPROVEMENT PLANS 4 o
PLAN & PROFILE
TG G40 3 75 7 2R T | 13 sam
08 MO
€20026:00




13T 1108

\CIODHI6_LATE dey

g I Prvel ] LA g AT

mpay

EXHIBIT 1 |

940

935

935

== 940

¥

BT

i
it

|
i

20+00

21400

M
[
+
8

w2 "M STREET

NG TH GUTTER
UNE | |
SOUTH GUTTER E
/ FLOWENE ¥ -l :
23+00

SEE SHEET 4

T 940
PROFILE
HORIZ.  17=20
VERT. 1"=2
25+00
§
i

SEE SHEET 6

CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:
(3 Mow 47 0F A PAIMD OVER 187 O CLASS 2 AL
(2) MW §° POC CURE & GUITER PER CIY OF WPERAL OCT. Mo, 400
(3) MW KA HODCAP A PR CITY OF MPERAL DET M. 409-8
() MW Ak ODCAP WA PR O OF METRAL DT b 405
(4) e 4" PO SOOWLK PR CTY OF MPDOAL OOAL M. 407
(5) Ww PCC RwAT HPROGH PR Y OF MO D1 Mo 430
(B) aw Poc sacRn. PR OTY OF MPERAL T M. 410
(7)) Now & PGE CROSS CUTITR PER DETAL OW ST 11
(B) wow " poc s cuR HR O OF MPERAL T ba 401

@memmmmmru

HOW IR HYDRANT ASSEMBLY PER CTY OF WPERI DETAL Mo 700

d ﬁmm—zmmmmmmmu
m‘mmgmmmmmmmw

AR 24 D A N-12 MOFL PPL FOR SI0RY DRAN IR DML
M S0 CUOH BASW POR OCTAL ON S4EIT 11

NOW LNOCRSOONAK DRAN POR OETAL ON SHELT 11

O 28047 CATOY IEN PR OCTAL ON ST 11

L P e JOICAC OIS OC (Tt

K
i

g

2%8
2
i)

2
]

£E

:

NOTES:
= WHEN COVIR O TOF OF PPIS B LSS friwe 30"
! BOTLL Sl K 150 b
1= CUSTMO WANHOLE AL & COVIN/WATER vALYD FRAME & COVER 10 0C
LOWIRLD 030" GETORT PAGNG, ATER PAVMG ADWST WANHOLL
FRAME/CIVR 10 BELOW GRAOE AND RETALL A PCC CONCRETE n
ONE FOOT WL ONC FOOT DEIP ARDUND THE MANHOLE FRAME/COVIR
PEX OO ST0. OCIML M. KO
= v = s -
= —
o AT
|
CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET

‘m ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC
) Jods State Sereet

T Comtrn CA gougy

.|
bk OCTORER 01, 2071 [ BENCHMARK: SF SHIET N0 1 |

PLAN & PROFILEMM S
ke ru-cmmmvzmzs 13 sarrs




o

o1

L ¥=

Sy 3 imgerioi=In0. Birwet g \Lnpeering U maronrmenta AU\ CITUTY - WSTR ug 100791

) EXHIBIT 1
- R T T T [ meme——

prig I u 1 1 [ pmmEe
P77 R S S — T 1 T = B -—

_______________________________ 940

835 935

940

/=cARS i SEERSSREE SN0 JdNS EESSSSSSS BRSCCSSRS | 2

L ! | SOUTH GUTTER | - -
BT LOWLINE -
7 S S SR AU M s s = T ——— e —— il [

25+00 26+00 27+00 28+00 29400 30400

EET

TRE

CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:
(1) w4 o ac pavtaan ovn 1 o cuass 7 s
§ (2) o & e cume 4 SUTTER PR Y O TR 001 Mo 400

Jm% (Dmmm“mnwamwhmd

(3) MW A0 HANDICAP RAUP PER OTY OF WPLRAL DET. Mo, 403
WP SS—— e y e . P y A) MWW 4" P SIOWAK PTR OTY OF RSYAL DETAL Mo, 407

/ﬁ) 5) NDE PCC DRVINAY AFPROACH PN OTY OF MPDBAL (6T Mo 403

Ty {8) vex c PwomL PR OTY OF PTRAL 001 e 410
T
M Pl e

N" S

B) NOW 6° POC BARRIR CURB PER GTY OF WPERWL OET No. 401

mygwmmmmmwu

1) MW PR DR ASSEMELY PR OTY OF MR OO %a. OO

L
g i
C P

g L :

{7) von & Pec CROSS GUITER PER OCTAL (N ST 11
T

SEE SHEET 5
SEE SHEET 7

L\ Pt \JOFENE 20609 - 00

SHEET
UNCERGROUND SERVICE ALERT L.C ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. CITY OF IMPERIAL
S T TR TR+ A ST TR TP WIMAN, R I NT PLANS B o
—] ety Sk PLAN & PROFILE
an — U Conirw CA yazgy IND STRELT REHABILITATION ANU CONSTRUCTION 13 sms
_ TROM LD SA.86 T0 7= STREET =t SHIETS
W0 WORSHG OaTS e —-— S Dmm
BEFORE TOU DG OATL OCTOBER D). 2021 | BENCHMARK: SIE SHEET NO. | C20029:00




1R

1073

94 940

iy

s [ é [ /—CENTERUNE %
.4

935 ) i T 935

940% o A .

940

940

30+00 31+00 32+00 33+00 34400

CONSTRUCTION KEYNOTES:
(1) Mow 4° o A PAMDNT OVER 187 OF €SS 2 BaSE
{2) wow &* poc i & GUITER PER O OF MFERAL DT, Mo 400
NN ADA HANDCAP RAP PR CITY OF MPERAL OC1. Mo 4098
W 0L WANOCAP RAAP PR CTY OF MPTRAL O Me 408
(&) o 4° Pz SoORUK PR Y O MPOB DEIAL b 407
(5) won Foc DvOT APVRAOH PER OTY OF MDA 01 o 423
{B) MEw P SANGREL IR CTY OF MPLRAL DET. Ma. 410
7} Wew 8 POT CROSS GUTTER PER DETAL ON 4T 11
(8) wow ¢ Poc BARRLR CLR@ PR CITY OF WPCRAL OET. . 401

9) RIS UL Mo (0oL FOR 6T, O ST 11

M&m-ﬁmmmmmﬂmw
Y AL B L e o o e o

E:sz&m_mn-nmmmmmmm

NEW 5.0 CATCH BASIN PR DETAL ON SHEET 11

NOW UNDERSOERALK ORAN PER OCTAL OW SWEET 11

NOW 2500 CATOY BAGN POR OCTAL ON ST 11

SEE_SHEET 6

L\ P s\ IO\ ST~ (S o irpariaie dng SUet Wl Enpeeesring | morsarants \ LA S 0900 W vy

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT | No.
i
CALL: TOW FREE | 2
)
Bt il
)
WO WORKNG DTS 1
BLFORE YOU O ’ |

APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR
C o o weoeaL oA -

ar: f.l.ﬂfbi BATE: 242
Loete

R TR AN AT L LT B TH P MAAAANT AT

1 SHEET
‘LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC. |- CITY OF IMPERIAL

oy S Seet

IMPR S
ke PLAN & PROFILE —
El Cemte CA grzay IND STREET REHABILITATION AND CONS TRUCTION 13 serms
TROM OLD 57188 TO 7 STREET e

tnmm e e
b o —te

ATt OCTOBER 01, 2021 | DENCHMARK: SCE SHEET WO 1 €20029-00



300 Sres e L s g st S CIOETS  _W1 Ry

L Brajacts\ JOTOVEID0IS -0 (Dt of beymes

EXHIBIT 1

T O s

1ef

NOTES.

1. THE CONTRACTON 15 mlrmmcmnmmmrnlalwm
REMOVAL OR MOOFICATION UF ALL SCHNG AND STRIPWG SHOWN

ELd WD'MUMW THER PUACEMENT SHALL

THE CURNINT CAUTORNA. QWANUAL OF TRAFTIL COMTHOLS TOM CORSTICTION

AND MM&C[ WORK 2ONES."

3. N ADOIMON TO THE GUIDELINES PROVIOED BY THE ABOVE REFERENCED MANUAL OF

SHALL.
Dnmm THE PATH OF VEHICLES IN VARIOUS STAGES OF

CHANNELIZATON TYPE SAALL CONFORM TO CAUTRANS TRAFFIC MANUAL SICTON 8-71,
FIGURE -46. CONSSTENT WITH FI(LD CONDITIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOWE AMO SALVACE AL CXSTING CONTLICTING SIGNS, PAVEMENT
unlwsmnwm mmmmv«nwm

MADONGS AND STRPING SMALL BE PANTED AND WiTH EMEEDOND GLASS BEADS
Dﬂ T 3ot Conon =10 m ST B4-2020

7. FNAL STREWG 10 I8 PLACED ONL MONTH AFTER PAVING OR AS SPICWID B PANT
MANUTACTURER.

IPING |

NA
MERMOPLASTIC “WO DOUBLE 4" YELLOW L]
(DR e Ry g R M -

[2] [HERVQEHSTE, 4" MTE EDGELNE FYR CALIRANS STANDARD PLAN
[3) [ERUOPLASIC 127 WHITE LT LNE PER CALTRANS.  STANGARO
[3) DiEfoPLASIC WHTE AMNOAD CAOSSING STUBOL PE CALTRANS
[5) THERMOPLASTIC STOP LEGEND PER CALTRANS STANDARD PLAN AZ4D
[&] #STALL STOP AND STRELT MAME SGN

[7] THERMOPLASTIC TYPE Wi “LEFT™ ARKOW PEN CALTRANS STD PLAN A24A
[B] MERMOPLASTE TYPE vii “RICHT® ARROW PR CALTRANS STD. PLAN AZ4A
[B] MERMOPASTC TYPE | 10°-0" AMMUW MEN CAUTHANS. STD. PLAN AZ4A
[0 THEPMOPLASTE TYPE i TGN ARROW PIR CALTRANS STD. PULN AZ4A
7] THERMOPLASTE TYPE & “LEFT® ARROW PER CALTRANS STD PLAM AZ4A
[ SGw/uALSOX TO BE RELOCAIED QUTSDE MEW SODWALK

- - -r - -

UNDERGROUND SERVICE MERT

CALL TOWL FREE |3

811

WO WORKSG DAYS
BEFORE YOU [0

APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR
o oF weEmAL cA

- oarnf-Y P

RCL. WO 38437

ENGINEER OF RECORD
FLANS. PREPARID UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF

By: L@m m,n  oamelhtfen

i Sale Stewt
IJLmbu(‘A»uu

T
e

‘ 1.C ENGINEERING CONSLLTANTS INC. |——

s

GaTE OCTOBER 01, 2011 _I BENCHMARK: SLL SHEET NO. |

T e s T——
CITY OF IMPERIAL SHEET
IMPROVEMENT PLANS 8 o
STRIPING & SIGNAGE PLAN | -2
AND STREET REMABILITATION AND CONS TRUCTION 13 SHEETS
FROM OLD SR-86 TO P STREET ﬁmm
e




ﬁ

} - 8 Iy
g
Vg i |
s |
(]
== | -
i |
n ! 0 ot N
g |sz 5
__________ H
=
' a2 - = g
0 AND BIREET L o MW ol AN L L,
—SE-
I
2 |
& |
AREA, TO BE USED
WTORS ’ il uss the foll
! ‘ o reradonc! oo starmmmate g Randegor LEGEND:
;i E‘ E_". .-.'._;"u--m-"ﬂ o —SE-f——  SE-l- SILT FENCE
5 I&Jw SE-I0 - STORM DRAN NLET PROTECTION (ON
¥ = ADJACENT AREAS, EXISTING ROADS
] v . AND AS SHORN)
i & 5 EC-5.- HYDRALIC MACH
€I :c:v d SE-3- FIBER ROLLS
i | Te-i- STABILIZED CONSTRICTION
E sigzsns
2 B s SET - STREET SAEEPING AND VACUHING
3 1 (ON EXISTING ROADS AND ON NEH
il o e STREFTS ONCE CONSTRUCTED)
; 1 —Sfefe—=  SE-B.- SANDDAS BARRIER (ACROSS \NPAVED
5 DITCHED AND STREAME AT AS
F SO
2 ! E EC-3.- SOIL BINDERS
H TNy NATURAL PLOR BATH
i | = PROJECT SURFACE FLOW DIRECTION
3 | [z0e] BG4~ EAXIH DIKES AND DRAINAGE SHALES
] w i w._b'/fffﬂ !
§ [ T SHEET
g ez sovec o APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR : ‘Lc e CITY OF IMPERIAL
8 CITY OF MPERAL. CA NS UNDER THE SUPTRVISON OF TR 9
& Ao ERQIONCONTROLPLAN, | 12
3 o %J—\ E— T Y35 R oarc: 4/ —— = - FHOM CLD S840 TO T STREET 13 sarrs
i WO WORKING DAYS & U LOPER / pr oy I < R S j"“""
i BEFORT YOU O RCE NO.: 2402 GAIL OCTOBER 01, 2021 | BENCHMARK: SEE SWEET MO, 1 | €20020.00




n: “ —
- t{h _ _
§.0 ._=

HE
ﬂ__ ,3_ 1y

K} ._
m_

i il
w_ mmmm

ummu

i
i

H

“
nr

3 o

ST

FEE

it 1
ﬂ_mm i

w_m_

& |
z w_w_m.
z
= Mn
5 ¥
MMsww
=zp
mmmmm
w Hm
o] nwm
ki
5} w‘
H
i s
4 1
4 |iE
3o i
il 3
S
gif: [
_-
s i

cae: GCTORER 01, 2021

EXHIBIT 1

i
- —mr - i
.rm__._ it

w.k
5
L]

m. HtT
2 iy

Mmu m““mmmu
mmmm m“_.m

il

w _
Mu.wm«_ﬁmw mm

A
m_nw_ n. m._m _m

3 i ,.wm_ N

i ¢ Tyl m_ m mun : ."
m_muu i mrm_m_ “_mmnw mmu
(i1 §
Iettiodat __m w_mr. ._""__M_Mmmwc
il w
i i,
o
7], e
‘ It w._
[ ] “
[ | i mmw_m
m ?M m_ |
m_ HiH

RCE NO:

-u-—ﬁn_

m_m

NP B BOWAD) 7 AL BE £E, O AT 40 TR W s
e
o
-
-
o

s_m”— .mnm :

m m
il mﬁ_m i

G OF WAL

w00 e tltfas

APPROVED BY PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR

Oy OF MPERAL. CA

BATE: AV L

o
p-:

fid

e

O]

ST

No.| DESCRIPTION

UNDERGROUND SERACE ALEST

1eoeF1/0)

LT LT DX AZO00 T Y St Se e Tk PAKS PAL-Sumdl A 3] 0~ STOOENCED




13

(Cty o mparin—ine Sveet mglylng neerig \rmoypramer e \CAD\C02TY < L0_DT.0es 16/01/3021

L \Prajacta\ FA3ONCI00TN -3

mar e e

el

( £y j
-Upenc

"
@

EXHIBIT 1

o
3o e ) AROAD BT MOTRW D B AL SOTRMED B T DTG DVBON AN T FULE BMELY (PN 4
0 \EEATYR WO AP W1 TR CXaAA (KLPANT (SR

B O an arvwoun CroGmn 8 Fae DIETY M Tl BN OR ATl WATCRA, A W OVURAP GF | FOCT S 5 MAK G ALTERALY AL

AN G O (LA 4 MLHLATE B WAL L B

T T
HE=

__ANGLE DETAL_

CROSS—SECTIONS

oI CFeTRAL. @ xf 3

e
P T AT ﬁ‘if e

P ik @se

JOINT DETAIL

UNDER-SIDEWALK DRAIN

T AT

CATCH BASIN _

o waf

UNDLRGROUND SUIVICE ALERT

APPROVED BY PUBUC SERVICES DIRECTOR

9,
[ | —

(171

oty OF WPTRAL. CA

1 ) 3
h:.}’.“i\.‘é&. S— | B 7
m ]

ENGINEER OF RECORD
B

8Y:  owie: A2/

GaTi; OCTOBER 01, 2021 | BENCHMARK: SEE SHLET WO 1

CITY OF IMPERIAL |

LC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS INC.
IMPROVEMENT PLANS 10
B oyt DETAILS/X-SECTIONS s
Contro CA gmgy ND STREET REMABRITATION AND CONSTRUCTION 1 SHEETS
e ki FROM OLD $A-00 TO 7= STRCCY AT,
e oy o 0.




|
L
u ek
e V ! 7
= | [ 5
Q| m,w i
Q 4l £y
_ 2| 5382
Ly | w| Bhid
o | S| Mwm
2 E ¥
o .
= i
~ _. -
) Z|i g
~ I ]
) mw HE
n. =1 s
S| 2y &
Q| Chas 3
ghi |2
gty [
Zlt m“m
S iz

410 OCTDBER 01,

R T e T T

85432

ENGINEER OF RECORD

CARLOS. CORRALES

L R —

PLNG PRIPARID UNDER THE SUPERVSION OF

EXHIBIT 1

B4
B i
= =8

= 3 |

it

o N m

:m m e fy ,“m_ : \m T

” ol ol "“w m“ ﬁm “__mmm ud i

.. .._ 0 i .._nnunm

il G i s

_u.m_ mm_w nu w_“u i !

_ il m: ﬁm_"_f : LD
wmw ;n i m_ I E el & B
i s [ B

u_._n_._ _

NO SCALE

(4" K) D G (M 1. 1

o ai

GE A
5
2

UTILITY TRENCH FOR 24"# SD

TOL/10/00 32 L1 1= 41000 \Owy | emaenbas’ ks T\t TSA1E Pl —ader 12 W2 00 AFOL:




|
" 4 i 1 . g 38
il b5, ! it ot M rige pubiden Blenp i 18 E0
Sl i %ﬁfyﬁﬁm%%ﬁ%ff
it st it Wl A i bl o
il dui b cHlb o s mete el DR
it s B ettt sl sl o bkl Wil il (2 B
mmmm mmm.,u wmmwm_ ¥ umum mmmmuw.‘._._mm e Mumn.m - wm%amm,m .mm mmmm "mam_.mm mmmm“. mMmmu
gl ey i aby aliii mmmmm.&m i it nm.,mmm i 2 e _..mmmmm 7 mmmm” um it LS smm
e mm.m.mmwmmm il :.umw ks i i mwmmmm_,mm..mm mwmmw_mmm i i “nm ;
s . uEiEs 5 Hux g !
ik o o ! e i e il TR
gl
H =] B
e m 2 I
ik | b bbb i, B mm it bl @b |1
i wil me.mmmm o e o E
ittt o iy s Sinhn i G soihel |20 -
el Pty by gt et o R
muuwmum o m:mn mmuwmum M mmmw i mm mms 238 8 b=} H
s el g wwmmmm“m ' mmmf- L mmmmm, v (il
wmmmmm.mmm il iy s G WMM o i E el m
fiprtaguatd gl b b i oy e bl = LG
mmmm mmm..mm .mmu.. EL mmmm mmm g qumm umm nmmm mmm mmm- mm g mn.mummmnn.
it llhnt B o _%ﬁwmﬁmﬁﬁg
:m it m itk il mmmw deiy i o Mmmum bRt e il . nlifi
H m
L b v W ot Ja B
RN R YR L fepeityy aioke £
i it by mmmwwm gty il
el il @ e it e
BiAL L g ity 2ty
AR T e R 1 s ety ity
i i e Sie mm_ﬂmm_ i
&t St I B § g B et b B0 s
ﬁﬁﬁfwﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁkz%%@%ﬁﬁﬁx%ﬁ
,.nm Nn ¥ 3 2% 5 m 4 »- i b § van 3200 wok nw . i
it A e mmm, s Jmmmwmmmm me B mm H a:mm 5 s i mm_w B
g i
g i
e s die kol Bdde 1hn b Bl
1 il L B
¥ i3 aw R T o um mm.o 8 mt-m mm u
mm mwmm L] WMMMM mwmmmmuu i ammam mm w 2 wiz mmwmmm wm.. mm m ‘
B st AL mmm i wmm,,m“ el g 6 o +
afld | gt Sl it Gt i ot S oo :
uuw ”wmm Mmu,wwrwmm mm mmuum wm wwmm § Muw mn-nw m.m m.
mm,w ke mem mwmmm i mmmm_ mw mwmmw mme i i
Ehises ! ;w.:"m Mmmmm W,Wm“mwumw mwwmmmmmmmm mmmm ww m mw Wmmmmm $r ummm
My i 4 o T e e o |
7 |
5 um s s &
g* MM : mnm aw“mm umm mmmw mmm mmmummam g
Pt Sh 2l gge il mmu FeReLq L
i i o, ik et b
e gl gl o Bkl i
mmam mmﬂ N mnmm mm%mmm munmm memm MMmmm.mM- L 5
%%xﬁ@%ﬁﬁ%% i
uw nEZ .3 3 g7 sm 4 E3 2
umumw.m“ jud pnadiee é I gi2d:de 3 mm :
nmmmmmwwm mmmmm me.wmmww i il mmwmwwm i il mmm w
mm nmm w nu n mam nu \mumm m mm.. me H mm
mwm“m.m ikl mwmm mmmmmwm mmm mwumm LWWW mmmmmm m“m mmm _mmmwm mmm MM mnmm sbi - 3,

1 RS/

To? LT~ GO0 T\CTD e B ] (S et BT moates @ 03] G0+ AZDOTINDLOE g\ )



EXHIBIT 2

Bids received by:

BID Opening Act

BID No. 2021-05

Rehabllliahon & Reconstruction of Old SR-86 to P Street

Were opened at

aliforn nd Sireet
/C} xces /L L hd ypz

3:03 M

on

(0/25/202(

By: QJ a .le M/(«ﬁl’lﬂ} ( {’I".LJ

Witflessed by: Signature
Marco Corne| 7wl ,
j/%b > \iwgps _/Qt%z/ i

COMPANY BID AMOUNT BID BOND
AOVE Eng D 1,819, 365.00 A
[C fowing §1,993,20732 o/
(qmmw[e Coms{ jZ,.};QZ‘,QBZ.O@ 10/

Hozodl

$2,191,450. 70 o/

F ﬂmW\ 10( CoﬂS?l

91, 269,655.06 o/

BIDS WERE GIVEN TO OLC« <he  \ Lui%ﬁ

FOR STUDY AND

MMENDATION TO CITY

IAN MEHDIPOUR
PUBLIC RECORDS ANALYSIS

COUNCIL.

J0/3S/ 2/

DATE

N




